Working Peak Reverse Voltage: 8 to 85 V
Peak Pulse Power: 1500W
RoHS Device
Uni-directionalBi-directional
Circuit Diagram
    Halogen Free
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.

Maximum
Surge
IPP (A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC (V)
Marking
Part No.
Reverse
Leakage
IR (µA)
Peak
Voltage
VRWM (V)
SMB15J18(C)A-HF 20.00 22.10 1 18.0 29.2
SMB15J20(C)A-HF 22.20 24.50 1 20.0 32.4
SMB15J22(C)A-HF 24.40 26.90 1 22.0 35.5
SMB15J19(C)A-HF 21.10 23.30 1 19.0 30.8
SMB15J14(C)A-HF 15.60 17.20 1 14.0 23.2
SMB15J15(C)A-HF 16.70 18.50 1 15.0 24.4
SMB15J16(C)A-HF 17.80 19.70 1 16.0 26.0
SMB15J17(C)A-HF 18.90 20.90 1 17.0 27.6
SMB15J10(C)A-HF 11.10 12.30 1 10.0 17.0
SMB15J11(C)A-HF 12.20 13.50 1 11.0 18.2
SMB15J12(C)A-HF 13.30 14.70 1 12.0 19.9
SMB15J13(C)A-HF 14.40 15.90 1 13.0 21.5
 (V)  (V)
Breakdown Voltage Maximum
@VRWM
Working
Reverse
Current
Reverse
VBR @ IT
Code
Device
Min. Max.
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
SMB15J33(C)A-HF 36.70 40.60 1 33.0 53.3
SMB15J40(C)A-HF 44.40 49.10 1 40.0 64.5
SMB15J43(C)A-HF 47.80 52.80 1 43.0 69.4
SMB15J36(C)A-HF 40.00 44.20 1 36.0 58.1
SMB15J24(C)A-HF 26.70 29.50 1 24.0 38.9
SMB15J26(C)A-HF 28.90 31.90 1 26.0 42.1
SMB15J28(C)A-HF 31.10 34.40 1 28.0 45.4
SMB15J30(C)A-HF 33.30 36.80 1 30.0 48.4
SMB15J58(C)A-HF
SMB15J64(C)A-HF
SMB15J70(C)A-HF
SMB15J60(C)A-HF

80A 80CA
36A 36CA
40A 40CA
43A 43CA
33A 33CA
@ IPP
IT (mA)
tp ≤ 50ms
Notes: 1. Surge current waveform per Fig.3 and derated per Fig.2.
2. For Bi-directional devices, use suffix CA.
(Note 1)
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 2QW-JTV32
REV:A
SMB15J8.0(C)A-HF 8.89 9.83 1 8.0 13.650 110.29 8.0A 8.0CA
SMB15J8.5(C)A-HF 9.44 10.40 1 8.5 14.420 104.17 8.5A 8.5CA
SMB15J9.0(C)A-HF 10.00 11.10 1 9.0 15.410 97.4 9.0A 9.0CA
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
Typical Ratings and Characteristics Curve (SMB15Jxx(C)A-HF Series)
Fig.2 - Pulse Power or Current vs.